AFOSR/LEGAL

OPR/ASSIGNMENTS 1/9 01/09/2004 14:56 FAX 7036967360

1/9/04 4:16 PAGE

S PAGE 3/7 AFOSR/LEGAL RightFAX

₫002/005

OPR/ASSIGNMENTS 1/8 01/07/2004 16:32 FAX 7036967360

1/8/04 Q1609/2004/7 7360 700059945 01/07/2004

700059458

RightFAX

₩003

Form PTD-1595 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
Rev. 18/02) PATENTS ONLY	
OMB No. 0561-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	V Y Y
Tab settings □ □ □	Second record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Tab settings Controlled Controlled and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. To the Honorable Controlled and Please and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(les)	
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name: United States Air Force
Standord University	Internal Address: AFMC LO/JAZ
Additional name(s) of conveying party(es) attached? Yes VNo	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
AssignmentMerger	Street Address: 2240 B Street, Room 100
Security Agreement Change of Name	Street Address:
Other Confirmatory License	
V Ono	City: WPAFB State: OH Zip: 46433-7109
Execution Dale: 13 Aug 02 and 22 Sep 03	Additional name(s) & address(ss) streched? Yas 📝 No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
25 with document by baing filed together with a new appl	leation, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(a) 10/248,379	B. Patent No.(s) 635209
A. Patent Application (vd.(a)	
Additional numbers attached? Yes V No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	to the second se
concerning document should be mailed:	
Name: United States Air Force	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$
AFOSR/JA	Enclosed
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
740	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address: 4015 Wilson Blvd, Rm 713	
City: Arlington State: VA Zip: 22203-1954	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Signature.	
o. organica.	
I - /	Till there 22 No. 12
MICHAEL D. HUGHES CANT USA	well / Tuble 22 Dec 03
MICHAEL D. HUGHES (Cap) / USA Signature Date	
Total number of pages Including cover shoot, attachments, and documents:	

all desuments to be recorded with requires cover substitutions. Commissioner of Palents & Trademarks, Box Assignments "Yeathygion, D.C. 20291 01/07/2004 16:33 FAX 7036967360

AFOSR/LEGAL

1/9/04 4:16

PAGE

RightFAX

<u>ढ</u>ो 005/005

2004

1/8/04 1:55

AFOSR/LEGAL PAGE AFOSR/LEGAL

RightFAX

Ø 005

LICENSE TO THE UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Invention Title:

Temperature Processing Module

Inventors:

OPR/ASSIGNMENTS

Khalid A. El-Awady, Thomas Kailath, and Charles D. Schaper

Patent or Application Serial No: 635209

3/5/02

Agency:

Air Force Office of Scientific Research

Grant / Contract:

AFOSR F49620-95-1-0525

Grantee / Contractor File:

U.S. Filing / Issue Date:

899-014

Foreign Applications:

The invention identified above is a Subject Invention under 35 U.S.C. 200, et seq., and the Standard Patent Rights clause at 37 CFR 401.14 of FAR 52.227-11, which are included among the terms of the above-identified grant/contract award from the above agency. This document is confirmatory of:

- The Nonexclusive, nontransferable, irrevocable, psid-up license granted to the Federal Government in the invention described in the patent application and in any and all divisions, continuations, and continuations in part, and in any and all patents and re-issues granted thereon; and
- All other rights acquired by the Government by reason of the above identified grant/contract award and the laws and regulations which are applicable to the award.

The Government is hereby granted an irrevocable power to inspect and make copies of the aboveidentified patent application.

Signed this 13th day speaugust 200;

Katharine Ku, Director, Office of Technology Licensing

For: The Board of Trustees of the Leland Stanford Junior University

Stanford University, Office of Technology Licensing, 900 Welch Road, Suite 350, Palo Alto,

CA 94304-1850

PATENT REEL: 014250 FRAME: 0574

01/14/2004 11:07 FAX 7036967360

AFOSR/LEGAL

4/7

01/09/2004 14:57 FAX 7036967360

OPR/ASSIGNMENTS

1/9/04 4:16 PAGE AFOSR/LEGAL

RightFAX

☑ 004/005

᠒ 005

OPR/ASSIGNMENTS 01/07/2004 16:32 FAX 7036867360

1/8/04 1:55 PAGE 4/7 AFOSR/LEGAL

RightFAX

31064

LICENSE TO THE UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Invention Title:

Replication and Transfer of Microstructures and

Nanostructures

Charles D. Schaper Inventors:

Patent or Application Serial No: 10/246,379

U.S. Filing / Issue Date:

9/17/02

Agency:

Air Force Office of Scientific Research

Grant / Contract:

AFOSR F49620-95-1-0525

Grantee / Contractor File:

S00-214

Foreign Applications:

The invention identified above is a Subject Invention under 35 U.S.C. 200, et seq., and the Standard Patent Rights clause at 37 CFR 401.14 of FAR 52.227-11, which are included among the terms of the above-identified grant/contract award from the above agency. This document is confirmatory of:

- The Nonexclusive, nontransferable, irrevocable, paid-up license granted to the Federal Government in the invention described in the patent application and in any and all divisions, continuations, and continuations in part, and in any and all patents and re-issues granted thereon;
- 2. All other rights acquired by the Government by reason of the above identified grant/contract award and the laws and regulations which are applicable to the award.

The Government is hereby granted an irrevocable power to inspect and make copies of the aboveidentified patent application.

Signed this 22pd day of September, 2003

Katharine Ku, Director, Office of Technology Licensing

For: The Board of Trustees of the Leland Stanford Junior University

At: Stanford University, Office of Technology Licensing, 1705 El Camino Real, Palo Alto, CA

94306-1106

RECORDED: 01/14/2004

PATENT REEL: 014250 FRAME: 0575